ILLUMINATION
PB562 LUXEON CoB Core Range Gen 5 Product Brief ©2025 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
No. E352519
18
LUXEON CoB Core Range
Gen 5
Uniform, high efficacy and easy to design array
LUXEON CoB represents a new breakthrough for arrays. Due to its small

NOMINAL
CCT
MINIMUM
CRI [2, 3, 4]
LUMINOUS FLUX [2] (lm) TYPICAL
LUMINOUS
EFFICACY (lm/W)
TEST
CURRENT
(mA)
ENERGY
EFFICIENCY
CLASS [5]
PART NUMBER [6]
MINIMUM TYPICAL
23 2700K 80 8640 9600 157 1200 D L2C5-27801812H2300
23 3000K 80 9180 10200 167 1200 D L2C5-30801812H2300
23 3500K 80 9360 10400 170 1200 D L2C5-35801812H2300
23 4000K 80 9540 10600 174 1200 C L2C5-40801812H2300
23 5000K 80 9630 10700 175 1200 C L2C5-50801812H2300
23 5700K 80 9360 10400 170 1200 D L2C5-57801812H2300
23 6500K 80 9270 10300 169 1200 D L2C5-65801812H2300
23 3000K 70 10800 12000 166 1440 D L2C5-30701816H2300
23 4000K 70 11790 13100 181 1440 C L2C5-40701816H2300
23 5000K 70 11700 13000 179 1440 C L2C5-50701816H2300
23 2700K 80 10080 11200 155 1440 D L2C5-27801816H2300
23 3000K 80 10544 11715 162 1440 D L2C5-30801816H2300
23 3500K 80 10800 12000 166 1440 D L2C5-35801816H2300
23 4000K 80 11124 12360 171 1440 D L2C5-40801816H2300
23 5000K 80 11070 12300 170 1440 D L2C5-50801816H2300
23 5700K 80 11070 12300 170 1440 D L2C5-57801816H2300
23 6500K 80 10980 12200 168 1440 D L2C5-65801816H2300
23 2700K 80 10953 12170 156 1530 D L2C5-27801817H2300
23 3000K 80 11430 12700 163 1530 D L2C5-30801817H2300
23 3500K 80 11664 12960 166 1530 D L2C5-35801817H2300
23 4000K 80 11925 13250 170 1530 D L2C5-40801817H2300
23 5000K 80 11925 13250 170 1530 D L2C5-50801817H2300
23 5700K 80 11880 13200 169 1530 D L2C5-57801817H2300
23 6500K 80 11745 13050 168 1530 D L2C5-65801817H2300
Notes:
1. Light Emitting Surface (LES) is the inner diameter (phosphor area) inside the dam.
2. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
3. Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.